PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4472419

Corrective Assignment to correct the WORD "BIOTECHOLOGY" TO "BIOTECHNOLOGY" IN CONVEYING PARTY DATA AND CORRECT "SCHILEREN" TO SCHLIEREN" IN RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 042172 Frame 0362. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT (CHANGE OF NAME) BY GLYCART BIOTECHNOLOGY AG TO ROCHE GLYCART AG.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	"BIOTECHNOLOGY" IN CONVEYING PARTY DATA AND CORRECT "SCHILEREN" TO SCHLIEREN" IN RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 042172 Frame 0362. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT (CHANGE OF NAME) BY GLYCART BIOTECHNOLOGY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLYCART BIOTECHNOLOGY AG	06/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE GLYCART AG		
Street Address:	WAGISTRASSE 18		
City:	SCHLIEREN		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	8952		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14796909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: eheenan@skgf.com, dcolonna@skgf.com

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1975.001000A/TJS/E-H NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIN J. HEENAN, #70,012 /Erin J. Heenan/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 06/22/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=1975001000ACorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=1975001000ACorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042941 FRAME: 0955

504425719

source=1975001000ACorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=1975001000ACorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042941 FRAME: 0956



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Nar		me	Execution Date			
GLYCART BIOTECHOLOGY A		CHOLOGY AG	06/28/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	ROCHE GLYCART AG					
Street Address:	WAGISTRASSE 18					
City:	SCHILEREN					
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND					
Postal Code:	8952					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	14796909					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (202)371-2540						

https://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=9YVYXP9KKSQI-... 4/6/2017

REEL: 042941 FRAME: 0957

Phone:

(202) 371-2540

Email:

eheenan@skgf.com,

dcolonna@skgf.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent STERNE, KESSLER,

Name:

GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C

Address Line 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE,

1:

N.W.

Address Line

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

4:

ATTORNEY

DOCKET

1975.001000A/TJS/E-H

NUMBER: NAME OF

SUBMITTER:

ERIN J. HEENAN, #70,012

Signature:

/Erin J. Heenan/

Date:

04/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=1975001000AAssignment2#page1.tif source=1975001000AAssignment2#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT4355787

Receipt Date: 04/06/2017

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

https://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=9YVYXP9KKSQI-... 4/6/2017

REEL: 042941 FRAME: 0958



HANDELSREGISTERAMT DES KANTONS ZÜRICH

CERTIFICATION issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich It is hereby certified that the following company is entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich: a joint stock company by the name of Roche Glycart AG-----(Roche Glycart Ltd)----domiciled in Schlieren-----Address: Wagistrasse 18, 8952 Schlieren-----This company has been entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich since 18th September 2000. It has been entered in the aforementioned register under the following versions: From 18th September 2000 - 21st March 2001 <u>GlycArt Biotechnology GmbH</u>------(GlycArt Biotechnology Ltd liab, Co)-----With journal entry no. 7749 of 21 March 2001, the following entry was published in the Official Commercial Gazette of Switzerland (SHAB), no. 60 of 27 March 2001: Remarks: At the shareholders' meeting on 16.03.2001, it was resolved that the share capital be fully paid up, that it be increased by CHF 20,000.00 to CHF 100,000.00, and that GlycArt Biotechnology GmbH be transformed into a publicly listed corporation. The Company will continue trading with all of its assets and liabilities as per the balance sheet of 31.12.2000, without being liquidated. From 21st March 2001 - 20th November 2003 GlycArt Biotechnology Ltd.)-------From 20th November 2003 - 23rd December 2009 GlycArt Biotechnology Ltd It has been entered since 23th December 2009 under the following name:

It is further certified that the aforementioned company is organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

PATENT REEL: 042941 FRAME: 0959 The Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Zurich can offer no guarantee as to the accuracy of the translation from the original German text of this entry in the Commercial Register.

Zurich, Switzerland, 28th June 2010 Company number: CH-020.4.022.333-1

Signed:

Н

Fee:

CHF 180.--

PATENT REEL: 042941 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 06/22/2017